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Hearing date: March 2, 2018 at 9:00 A.M.

Presiding: Honorable Michael Price
Place: Department 5
Address: Spokane County Court House

1116 W. Broadway Avenue
Spokane, WA 99260

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN AND FOR SPOKANE COUNTY
STEPHEN KERR EUGSTER,
Petitioner, No. 17-2-04631-5

VS

PAULA C. LITTLEWOOD, Executive
Director of the WASHINGTON STATE
BAR ASSOCIATION, and the
WASHINGTON STATE BAR
ASSOCIATION,

Respondents.

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

I. MOTION

Petitioner moves the court for summary judgment. This motion is based upon the

files and records here in. The motion is also based upon the Brief of In Support of

Summary Judgment and the Declaration of Petitioner in support of the motion for

summary judgment.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify on January 22, 2018, by previous agreement of counsel, I emailed the
preceding pleading to the attorneys for Respondents to their email addresses as set

forth below.

Jessica Anne Skelton

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP

1191 2nd Ave Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98101-3404

(206) 245-1700 Fax: (206) 245-1750
jessica.skelton@pacificalawgroup.com
Sydney.Henderson@pacificalawgroup.com
Dawn.Taylor@pacificalawgroup.com

tricia.okonek@pacificalawgroup.com

Paul J. Lawrence

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP

1191 2nd Ave Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98101-3404

(206) 245-1700 Fax: (206) 245-1750
paul.lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com
Sydney.Henderson@pacificalawgroup.com
Dawn. Taylor@pacificalawgroup.com

tricia.okonek@pacificalawgroup.com

Taki V. Flevaris

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP

1191 2nd Ave Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98101-3404

(206) 245-1700 Fax: (206) 245-1750
taki.flevaris@pacificalawgroup.com
Sydney.Henderson@pacificalawgroup.com
Dawn. Taylor@pacificalawgroup.com

tricia.okonek@pacificalawgroup.com
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